
VILLAGE OF ANGEL FERE, NEW MEXICO

RESOLUTION 2014-20

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE FISCAL 2014-2015 HOLIDAY
SCHEDULE TO BE OBSERVED BY THE VILLAGE OF ANGEL FERE.

WHEREAS, The Village of Angel Fire wishes to amend the adopted holiday schedule for
fiscal year 2014-2015 to read as follows:

Holiday

Independence Day
Labor Day
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Day
Day following Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve - '/2 day
Christmas Day
New Year's Eve - V* day
New Year's Day
Presidents Day
Good Friday
Memorial Day

Date to be Observed

Friday, July 4, 2014
Monday, September 1, 2014
Tuesday, November 11, 2014
Thursday, November 27,2014
Friday, November 28, 2014
Wednesday, December 24, 2014
Thursday, December 25, 2014
Wednesday, December 31, 2014
Thursday, January 1, 2015
Monday, February 16, 2015
Friday, April 3,2015
Monday, May 25, 2015

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Village of Angel Fire
that the schedule above be adopted.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 24th day of June, 2014
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arbara Coffam, Mayor

Terry GeFdova, Village Clerk


